TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM554030

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paragon RI LLC		12/14/2018	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gardens Alive, Inc.	
Street Address:	230 Mary Avenue	
City:	Greendale	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47025	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4758221	THE PARAGON
Registration Number:	4758222	THE PARAGON ME

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7813140101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7813140115

Email: bulrich@archstonelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Brenda M. Ulrich

Address Line 1: Archstone Law Group P.C. Address Line 2: 57 Wells Avenue, Suite One

Address Line 4: Newton, MASSACHUSETTS 02459

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brenda M. Ulrich
SIGNATURE:	/brendamulrich/
DATE SIGNED:	12/19/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=DOCS-#542455-v1-FILED_-_DE_Certificate_of_Merger_-_LLCs_into_Gardens_Alive__Inc_#page1.tif source=DOCS-#542455-v1-FILED - DE Certificate of Merger - LLCs into Gardens Alive Inc #page2.tif source=DOCS-#542455-v1-FILED - DE Certificate of Merger - LLCs into Gardens Alive Inc #page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0967

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCARLET TANAGER LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"MELVILLE DIRECT, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"PARAGON RI LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "GARDENS ALIVE, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"GARDENS ALIVE, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT
3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Authentication: 204165272

Date: 12-21-18

2232063 8100M SR# 20188293293

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0968

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:26 PM 12/20/2018
FILED 03:26 PM 12/20/2018
SR 20188293293 - File Number 2232063

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

of

SCARLET TANAGER LLC.

a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

PARAGON RI LLC.

a Delaware Limited Liability Company,

and

MELVILLE DIRECT, LLC,

a Delaware Limited Liability Company

into

GARDENS ALIVE, INC.,

a Delaware Corporation

(Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

It is hereby certified by the undersigned corporation that:

- 1. The name of the surviving corporation is **GARDENS ALIVE**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation (the "Surviving Corporation"), and the names of the limited liability companies that are being merged into the Surviving Corporation are:
- (a) SCARLET TANAGER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Scarlet"); and
- (b) PARAGON RI LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Paragon");
- (c) **MELVILLE DIRECT, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("Melville," and collectively with Scarlet and Paragon hereinafter referred to as the "Merging Limited Liability Companies").

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006836 FRAME: 0969

- 2. A Plan and Agreement of Merger (the "Plan of Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the Merging Limited Liability Companies and the Surviving Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Section 264 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
- 3. The name of the Surviving Corporation is **GARDENS ALIVE**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation.
 - 4. The merger shall be effective as of December 31, 2018.
- 5. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall, as of the effective date of the merger, continue to be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation until amended and changed in the manner prescribed by the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 6. The executed Plan of Merger between the Merging Limited Liability Companies and the Surviving Corporation shall be on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, the address of which is as follows:

Gardens Alive, Inc. 230 Mary Avenue Greendale, Indiana 47025

7. A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the Surviving Corporation or any member of the Merging Limited Liability Companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by an authorized officer as of the date indicated below.

Dated: As of December 14, 2018

GARDENS ALIVE, INC., a Delaware Corporation

By Eric Hamant, President

0004894/0022191/541717.1

RECORDED: 12/19/2019